CRYSTAL OSCILLATOR
SERIES 6N, SEAM SEALED CERAMIC  7.0X5.0MM  SURFACE MOUNT PACKAGE
1 /9
深圳市晶科鑫实业有限公司
样品承认书
客户代码：
物料名称： 贴片钟振

Logic 1 or open on pad 1: Oscillator output
Logic 0 on pad 1 : Disable output to high impedance
4. PART NUMBER GUIDE
SJK - 6N
— 08000
Frequency
8.000MHz
—  G
Frequency
tolerance
G:±30ppm
— 33
Supply
voltage
33:1.8~3.3V
—   Y
Fan out type
X:TTL/CMOS
Y:CMOS
Z:TTL
—   C
Temperatur
e
range
C: -40-85℃
CRYSTAL OSCILLATOR
SERIES 6N, SEAM SEALED CERAMIC  7.0X5.0MM  SURFACE MOUNT PACKAGE
6 /9
5.  WAVEFORM CONDITIONS
Waveform measurement system should
have a min. bandwidth of 5 times the
frequency being tested.
6. OUTPUT ENABLE / DISABLE DELAY
The following figure shows the oscillator timing during normal operation . Note that when the device is in
standby,
the oscillator stops. When standby is released, the oscillator starts and stable oscillator output occurs after a
short delay
7. SUGGESTED REFLOW PROFILE
Total time : 200 sec. Max / Solder melting point :220 ℃
CRYSTAL OSCILLATOR
SERIES 6N, SEAM SEALED CERAMIC  7.0X5.0MM  SURFACE MOUNT PACKAGE
7 /9
8. STRUCTURE ILLUSTRATION
NO COMPONENTS MATERIALS FINISH/SPECIFICATIONS
1 LID Kovar (Fe/Co/Ni)
2 Base(Package) Ceramic (AI2O3) + Kovar (Fe/Co/Ni)+ Ag/Cu Color black
3 PAD Au
Tungsten metalize
+ Ni plating
+ Au plating
4 Crystal blank SiO2
5 Conductive adhesive Ag Silicon resin
6 Electrode Noble Metal
7 IC chip
8 Bonding wire Au
Pad 1 options : NC is 5
wires ,
EN is 6 wires.
9 Die attached Conductive (Ag) Epoxy resin
CRYSTAL OSCILLATOR
SERIES 6N, SEAM SEALED CERAMIC  7.0X5.0MM  SURFACE MOUNT PACKAGE
8 /9
9. PACKING
CRYSTAL OSCILLATOR
SERIES 6N, SEAM SEALED CERAMIC  7.0X5.0MM  SURFACE MOUNT PACKAGE
9 /9
10. RELIABILITY TEST  SPECIFICATION
1.Mechanical Endurance
No. Test Item Test Methods REF. DOC